
Grams:TECHNOLOGY" Email: dapjutuk@gmail.com Phone: 0884-2300991 
Mobile: +9177790000 

Directorate of Academic & Planning JAWAHARLALL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA KAKINADA-533003, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA 
(Estabtished by AP Government Act No. 30 of 2008) Lr. No. JNTUK/DAP/Aca.Cal/ B. Tech/1 Year/2017-18 Date: 28-06-2017 Dr. Ch. Satyanarayana 

M.Tech, Ph.D., 
Director, Academic & Planning 
To 
The Principals of All Afiliated Colleges, JNTUK, Kakinada 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
for 

B.TECHI YEAR 
2017 BATCH 

B.TECHI YEAR I Semester 
emmuERereorencetss 

Description 
Weeks 

Orientation 
To From 

29-06-2017 Commencement of Class Work 
IUnit of Instructions 

I Mid Examinations 

I1 Unit of Instructions 
Il Mid Examinations 
Preparation & Practicals 
End Examinations 

15-07-2017 
09-09-20 17 
16-09-2017 

17-07-2017 8W 

11-09-2017 
18-09-2017 

W 
11-11-2017 8W 

13-11-2017 
20-11-2017 
27-11-2017 

18-11-2017 IW 
25-11-2017 IW 
09-12-2017 2W Commencement of Class Work 

B.TECHI YEAR II Semester 
I Unit ofInstructions

11-12-2017

11-12-2017 03-02-2018 8W 
w..wwnaaan-

I Mid Examinations
05-02-2018 10-02-2018 1W 
12-02-201I8

09-04-2018
16-04-2018

II Unit of Instructions 
07-04-2018 
14-04-2018 

8W e****** II Mid Examinations 

1W Preparation & Practicals 

End Examinations 
Commence of Class work 

21-04-2018 IW ***** *** 

23-04-2018 05-05-2018 2W 
11-06-2018

h 
Director Academic and Planning 

Copy to the Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 
Copy to the Rector 
Copy to the Regis1rar 
Copy to the Director of' Evaluation
Copy to the Controller of Examiation (UG) 

wd 
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Grams: "TECHNOLOGY"
Email: registrar @jntuk edu.in 

Phone: Off: 0884-2300900 

Fax: 0884-2300901

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA 
KAKINADA-533003, Andhra Pradesh (India) 

(Established by Andhra Pradesh Act No. 30 of 2008) L.No.B1/DAPCredit Relavations 2017-18 Dt: 6.7.2017 

Prof. V.V.Subba Rao. 

B.Tech.. M.E., Ph.D. 
REGISTRAR 

To 
The Principals of All Aftiliated Colleges JNTUK. Kakinada. 

Sir.
SubJNTUR Afiliated Colleges DAP List of detained candidates at the end of 

B.Iech. I|& l Years during the academic year 2015-16 & 2014-15 -

Implementation of Academic Regulations- Reg. 

** 

You are aware that the B.Tech students who have not fulfilled the minimum requirements 

are to be detained as per the academic regulations in force. 

The minimum credits for the students of RI3 regulation admitted in the ycar A.Y. 2015-16 

&2014-15 for the promotion to Ill& IV year is as follows. 

"A student will be promoted from II year to II year if he/she fulfills the 
academic requirement of 40% of the credits up to II year I semester from all the 
examinations, whether or not the candidate takes the examinations and secures 

prescribed minimum attendance in II year II semester" 

"A student will be promoted from IlI year to IV year if he/she fulfils the
academic requirement of 40%% of the credits up to ll year I semester from all the 
examinations, whether or not the candidate takes the examinations and secures 

preseribed minimum attendance in IlI year lI semester"

The Principals of the affiliated Colleges shall send the list of detained candidates who failed 

to fulfill the minimum academic regulations immediately to Director, Academies & Planning and 

Director of Evaluation. 

Yours Sincerely. 

REGISTRAR 

Copy to the Secretary tu Vice-Chancellor, JNTUK, Kakinada. 

Copy to the Director, Academic & Planning, JNTUK, Kakinada.

Copy to the Director of lEvaluation 

Copy to Controller of Examinations, JNTUK and ACEs, JNTUK 

PRINCIPAL 

Engineering & Technology 

ANAKAPALLE 531 002 

Dadi Institute of 



Grams TECHNOLOGY" 
Email: dapintuk@gmail.com Phone: 0884-2300991 

Mobile: +9177790000 
AALot 

Directorate of Academic & Planning JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOL.OGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA KAKINADA-533003, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA (Established by AP Government Acet No. 30 of 2008) Lr. No. JNTUK/DAP/Aca.Cal/ B.Tech/B.Pharm-II Year/2017-18 Date:07-06-2017 Dr. Ch. Satyanarayana 

M.Tech, Ph.D., 
Director, Academic & Planning
To 
The Principals of All Affiliated Colleges, JNTUK, Kakinada 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 
B.TECH/ B.PIIARM II YEAR 

2016 BATCH 
B.TECH/ B.PHARM II YEAR I Semester

Description From 
12-06-2017 
12-06-2017 

To Weeks Commencement of Class Work 
I Unit of Instructions 
I Mid Examinations 
II Unit of Instruction 

II Mid Examinations 

Preparation & Practicals 
| End Examinations 

Commencement of Class Wortk 
B.TECH/ B.PHARM II YEAR Il Semester 
Commencement of Class Work 
1Unit of Instructions 
I Mid Examinations 
II Unit of Instruction 

II Mid Examinations 

Preparation & Practicals 
End Examinations 
Commence of Class work 

05-08-20117 8W 
07-08-2017 

14-08-2017 
12-08-2017 1W 

07-10-2017 8W 
09-10-2017 
16-10-2017 

23-10-2017 
20-11-2017 

14-10-2017 
21-10-2017 
04-11-2017 

W 
2W 

20-11-2017 
20-11-2017 13-01-2018 8W 

15-01-2018 
22-01-2018 
19-03-2018 

26-03-2018 
02-04-2018 
11-06-2018 

20-01-2018 1W 
17-03-2018 8W 
24-03-2018 1w 
31-03-2018 
14-04-2018 

1W 

2W 

Director, AÅcademic and Planning 
Copy to the Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 
Copy to the Rector 
Copy to the Registrar 
Copy to the Director of Evaluation 
Copy to the Controller of Examination (UG) 

tRIRCIPAL 

Engineering & Technology 

ANAKAPALLE 531 002. 

Dadi Institute of 



Grams"TECHNOLOGY" 
Email: dapjntulk@gmail.com Phone: 0884-2300991

Mobile: +9177790000 

Directorate of Acadcmic & Planning JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA KAKINADA-533003, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA (Established by AP Government Act No. 30 of 2008) Lr. No. JNTUK/DAP/Aca.Cal/ B.Tech/B.Pharm-1I Year/2017-18 Date: 07-06-2017 
Dr. Ch. Satyanarayana 

M.Tech, Ph.D., 
Director, Academic & Planning 
To 

The Principals of All Affiliated Colleges, JNTUK, Kakinada 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 
B.TECH/ B.PHARM II YEAR 

2016 BATCH 
B.TECH/ B.PHARM Il YEAR I Semester 

Description From 
12-06-2017 

To Weeks Commencement of Class Work 
IUnit of Instructions 
I Mid Examinations 

I1 Unit of Instruction 
| II Mid Examinations 

Preparation& Practicals 
End Examinations 
Commencement of Class Work 
B.TECH/B.PHARMII YEAR II Semester 
Commencement of Class Work 

IUnit of Instructions 
I Mid Examinations 
1I Unit of Instruction 

JI Mid Examinations 
Preparation & Practicals 
End Examinations 
Commence of Class work 

12-06-2017 05-08-2017 
12-08-2017 

8W 
07-08-2017 1W 
14-08-2017 07-10-2017 8W 
09-10-2017 14-10-2017 IW 

16-10-2017 
23-10-2017 

21-10-2017 
04-11-2017 

iW 
2W 

20-11-2017 

20-11-2017 

20-11-2017 
15-01-2018 

13-01-2018 
20-01-2018 

17-03-2018 
24-03-2018 
31-03-2018 
14-04-2018 

8W 

IW 

22-01-2018 
19-03-2018 
26-03-2018 

8W 

IW 

W 
02-04-2018 2W 

11-06-2018 

Director, Åcademic and Planning 

Copy to the Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 
Copy to the Rector 
Copy to the Registrar 
Copy to the Director of Evaluation 
Copy to the Controller of Examination (UG) 

tRINCIPAL 

Engineering& Technology 

ANAKAPALLE 531 002 

Dadi Institute of 



TrC 
Grams:"TECHNOLOGY" 
Email: dapjntuk@gmail.com 

Phone: 0884-2300991 

Mobile: +9177790000 

Directorate of Academic & Planning 
JAWAHARILAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA 

KAKINADA-533003, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA 
(Established by AP Government Act No. 30 of 2008) 

Lr. No. JNTUK/DAP/Aca.Cal/B.Tech/B.Pharm-lII Year/2017-18 Date: 07-06-2017 

Dr. Ch. Satyanarayana 
M.Tech, Ph.D., 

Director, Academic & Planning 

To 
The Principals of All Affiliated Colleges, 
JNTUK, Kakinada 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 
B.TECH/ B.PHARM III YEAR 

2015 BATCH 

B.TECH/ B.PHARM ll YEAR I Semester 
Description To Weeks From 

12-06-20177 
12-06-2017 
07-08-2017 

Commencement of Class Work 
1 Unit of Instructions 
I Mid Examinations 
I Unit of Instruction 
1I Mid Examinations 

Preparation & Practicals 
End Examinations 

8W 05-08-2017 
12-08-2017 IW 

14-08-2017 07-10-2017 8W 

14-10-2017 
21-10-2017 
04-11-2017 

1W 09-10-2017 
16-10-2017 
23-10-2017 

1W 

2W 

Commencement of Class Work -

B.TECH/ B.PHARM III YEAR II Semester 
Commencement of Class Work 

I Unit of Instructions 

I Mid Examinations 
II Unit of Instruetion 
1I Mid Examinations 
Preparation & Practicals 
End Examinations 
Commence of Class work 

20-11-2017 

20-11-2017 
20-11-2017 
15-01-2018 
22-01-2018 

13-01-2018 8W 

20-01-2018 IW 

17-03-2018 8W 

24-03-2018 19-03-2018 
26-03-2018 

W 

31-03-2018 1W 

02-04-2018 14-04-2018 2W 

11-06-2018 

Director, Academic and Planning 

Copy to the Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 

Copy to the Rector 
Copy to the Registrar 

Copy to the Director of Evaluation 
Copy to the Controller of Examination (UG) 

PRINCIPAL 

Engineering & Technology 

ANAKAPALLE 531 002. 

Dadi Institute of 



Grams "TECHNOLOGY" 

Email: dapntuk.@gmail.com 
Phone: Off: 0884-2300991 

Mobile:+91 9618745555 

Directorate of Academics and Planning 
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY: KAKINADA 

KAKINADA-533003, Andhra Pradesh (India) 
***** 

************* 

Lr. No. JNTUK/DAPIV Year/Aca.Cal/2017-18. Dated: 14-08-2014 

Prof. P.Udaya Bhaskar 
B.Tech, M.Tech, Ph.D. 

Professor of Civil Engineering & 

Director 

To 
The Principals of Af+iliated Colleges 
JNTUK. Kakinada. 

PROPOSED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE COMMENCEMENT OF CLASS WORK 

FOR B.TECH /B.PHARM IV YEAR-I & II SEMESTER. 

The Proposed Academic Calendar for IV Year I & II Semester B.Tech/ B.Pharm couses 

during the Academic year 2017-18 is detailed below. 

B.TECH/B.PHARM IV YEAR (2014 Admitted Batch) I Semester 

Description To Weeks From 
19-06-2017 
19-06-2017 
14-08-2017 

Commencement of Class Work 

I Unit of Instructions 
I Mid Examinations 

1I Unit of Instruction 
II Mid Examinations 
Preparation & Practicals 

End Examinations 
Commencement of Class Work 

B.TECH/B.PHARM IV YEAR (20114 Admitted Batch) II Semester 

12-08-2017 8W 

W 19-08-20177 
14-10-2017 21-08-2017 8W 

16-10-2017 21-10-2017 TW 

23-10-2017 28-10-2017 W 

30-10-2017 11-11-2017 2W 

27-11-2017 

27-11-2017 
Commencement of Class Work 

IUnit of Instructions 
I Mid Examinations 

|II Unit of lnstruction 
II Mid Examinations 

Preparation & Practicals 
End Examinations 

8W 27-11-2017 
22-01-2018 

20-01-2018 
27-01-201 
24-03-2018 

IW 

29-01-2018 8W 
26-03-2018 
02-04-2018 

31-03-2018 W 

07-04-2018 IW 

09-04-2018 21-04-2018 2W 

Director Acádemics and Planning (DAP) 
JNTUK Kakinada 

Copy to the Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 

Copy to the Rector 

Copy to the Registrar 
Copy to the Director of Evaluation 

Copy to Director Institute of Science and Technology 

Copy to all Directors 

Copy to Principals of University Colleges ol Kakinada and Vizianagaram 

Copy to Controller of Examinations, JNTUK and ACEs, JNTUK 

Copy to Principals of all Afiliated Colleges of JNTUK Kakinada 
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